3250AD0033 Issue 1.2: SALT HRS Electronics Specifications
1
Southern African Large Telescope
High-Resolution Spectrograph
SALT HRS
3220AD0033 Electronics Specifications
Ross Ritchie
Geoff Graham

• Solid state synchronization available
• Cased and uncased versions available
HOW TO ORDER
VS14/VS25 Series Shutters Part Numbering System
For additional Timing and Operational information, see “Shutter Products-General Specification Sheet.” See VS14/VS25 shutter
outline drawings shown on page 2 of this specification
sheet.
#2 UNCASED STYLE
(Figure 1) The VS14/25 uncased style is the basic
configuration of this series and is best suited for OEM
applications. Mounting can be accomplished through
seven 2.5mm holes around the unit’s outer perimeter.
The unit terminates to a 7-pin male in-line connector
through a six-inch cable assembly.
3250AD0033 Issue 1.2: SALT HRS Electronics
Specifications
16
#2 CASED STYLE
 (Figure 2) The VS14/25 #2 case style allows a
number of mounting configurations. A 1/4-20
threaded hole is provided for post mounting. The
1.625in x 40TPI external thread, rear side, and the six
2-56 threaded holes, front side (Figure 3), can be
interfaced directly into your application or fitted with
variety of specific mounting options. See
“MICROSCOPE & VIDEO MOUNTING
SYSTEMS” data sheets for additional information.
The unit terminates with a 7-pin male connector.
CASE/CONNECTOR LAYOUT
(Figure 3) This drawing illustrates 7-pin
connector and 1/4-20 threaded hole layout
for the VS14/25 series #2 case style.
Due to our ongoing product development program,
Vincent Associates reserves the right to discontinue or
change specifications or designs or any products at any time, without incurring any obligations. Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont. U.S. Pat No. 3,427,576;
3,595,553; 3,967,293. Drawings shown for illustrative purposes only. Updated 12/2002
3250AD0033 Issue 1.2: SALT HRS Electronics Specifications
17
VII MKS baratron model 722A-100 pressure sensor
3250AD0033 Issue 1.2: SALT HRS Electronics Specifications
18
VIII ACCU-GLASS PRODUCTS vacuum feed-throughs
3250AD0033 Issue 1.2: SALT HRS Electronics Specifications
19
IX Data Loggers
3250AD0033 Issue 1.2: SALT HRS Electronics Specifications
20
X Flat Field lamps
3250AD0033 Issue 1.2: SALT HRS Electronics Specifications
21
XI USB to 422 Convertors